ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 8 APR 2009
CAN.Canada
Shoots/ Height .
Catches m/ftin Dateof Sirth
23 CLIFFORD Kyle F L 1.85/6'"1" 91/201 13 JAN 1991 Barrie Colts
8 CONNOLLY Brett F R 1.85/6'"1" 73/161 2 MAY 1992 Prince George Cougars
24 de HAAN Calvin D L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 9 MAY 1991 Oshawa Generals
4 DESPRES Simon D L 1.93/6'4" 97/214 27 JUL 1991 St. John Sea Dogs
26 DOHERTY Taylor D R 2.03/6'8" 99/218 2 MAR 1991 Kingston Frontenacs
21 EAKIN Cody F L 1.80/5"11" 79/174 24 MAY 1991 Swift Current Broncos
6 ELLIOTT Stefan D R 1.85/6'1" 83/183 30 JAN 1991 Saskatoon Blades
16 FERRARO Landon F R 1.83/6'0" 77/170 8 AUG 1991 Red Deer Rebels
14 FROESE Byron F R 1.83/6'0" 78/172 12 MAR 1991 Everett Silvertips
5 GUDBRANSON Erik D R 1.91/6'3" 88/19%4 7 JAN 1992 Kingston Frontenacs
22 HAMILTON Curtis F L 1.91/6'3" 92/203 4 DEC 1991 Saskatoon Blades
18 HISHON Joey F L 1.78 /510" 75/165 20 OCT 1991 Owen Sound Attack
11 HOLLAND Peter F L 1.88/62" 85/187 14 JAN 1991 Guelph Storm
10 KASSIAN Zack F R 1.91/6'3" 97/214 24 JAN 1991 Peterborough Petes
17 McFARLAND John F R 1.83/6'0" 86/190 2 APR 1992 Sudbury Wolves
3 McNABB Brayden D L 1.93/6'4" 88/194 21 JAN 1991 Kootenay Ice
15 MITCHELL Garrett F R 1.80/5"11" 82/181 2 SEP 1991 Regina Pats
1 O HAGAN Bryce GK L 1.88/62" 88/194 27 DEC 1991 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
9 O REILLY Ryan F L 1.83/6'0" 93/205 7 FEB 1991 Erie Otters
12 OLSEN Dylan D L 1.88/62" 88/194 3 JAN 1991 Camrose Kodiaks
25 WEREK Ethan F L 1.88/62" 88/194 7 JUN 1991 Kingston Frontenacs
30 ZADOR Michael GK L 1.88/62" 86/190 8 MAY 1991 Oshawa Generals

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function

General Manager:
Team Leader:

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Video Coach:
Team Staff:

Equipment Manager:

Team Doctor:
Physiotherapist:
Team Staff:
Team Staff:
Team Staff:
Team Staff:
Team Staff:

PASCALL Brad

BULLOCK Shawn
JOHNSTON Mike

SPOTT Steve
SMITH Troy
TUGNUTT Ron
MILLER Brian

RINDLISBACHER Tim
BARTLEY Duane

PUPICH Ed
PUPICH Karen
MURRAY Al
LISCUMB Gerry
CASTLE Roger

Citizenship Date of Birth
CAN 29 JUL 1970
CAN 17 MAR 1975
CAN 19 FEB 1957
CAN 18 MAY 1968
CAN 31 JUL 1978
CAN 22 OCT 1967
CAN 3 DEC 1969
CAN 27 JUN 1965
CAN 14 MAY 1972
CAN 1 MAR 1943
CAN 19 MAY 1948
CAN 7 MAR 1957
CAN 14 JUN 1981
CAN 26 JAN 1948

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward
No Jersey number Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

R

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM1990CAN_32E 2.0

Report Created WED 8 APR 2009 11:46
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA

Fargo-Moorhead

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

S

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 30.03.2009

CZE - Czech Republic

hoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

18 CULEK Jakub F L 1.89/62" 80/176 07 SEP 1992 HC Plzen
26 DOLEZAL Ondrej D L 1.87/62" 87 /192 02 JAN 1991 HC Plzen
21 HAVLIK Adam F L 1.74/5'9" 71/157 14 JAN 1991 HC Znojmo
25 HERMAN Radim F R 1.84/6'0" 84 /185 13 APR 1991 HC Mountfield
16 HLINKA Michal F L 1.90/6'3" 86 /190 19 MAR 1991 Chicoutimi Sagueneens
7 HONEJSEK Antonin F L 1.82 /512" 83/183 19 FEB 1991 HC Zlin
2 HORA Daniel D L 1.83/6'0" 84 /185 20 MAR 1991 HC Litvinov
4 HORAK Oldrich D L 1.82 /512" 86 /190 09 JAN 1991 HC Zlin
23 HORAK Roman F L 1.83/6'0" 74 /163 21 MAY 1991 HC Mountfield
5 JANK Bohumil D L 1.87/62" 85/187 06 JUL 1992 HC Mountfield
15 JERABEK Jakub D L 1.81/511" 82/181 12 MAY 1991 HC Plzen
28 KOLOUCH Petr F L 1.78 /510" 68 /150 30 OCT 1991 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
8 KREJCI Daniel D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 27 APR 1992 HC Slavia Prague
27 KUCSERA Lukas F R 1.78 /510" 79/174 09 SEP 1991 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
10 MAROSZ Rostislav F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 23 FEB 1991 Ocelari Trinec
30 MAZANEC Marek GK R 1.91/6'3" 80/176 18 JUL 1991 HC Plzen
29 MRAZEK Petr GK L 1.68/5'6" 60/132 14 FEB 1992 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
6 MUSIL David D L 1.90/6'3" 86 /190 09 APR 1993 HC Dukla Jihlava
1 NOVOTNY Filip GK L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 06 MAY 1991 Sparta Prague
24 ORSAVA Jakub F L 1.82 /512" 781172 27 FEB 1991 Ocelari Trinec
14 PALAT Ondrej F L 1.78 /510" 70 /154 28 MAR 1991 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
3 POLASEK Adam D L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 12 JUL 1991 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
20 POLETIN Michal F L 1.90/6'3" 96 /212 09 JUN 1991 HC Slavia Prague
17 RACHUNEK Tomas F R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 26 FEB 1991 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
9 RUZICKA Dan D R 1.80/5'11" 88/194 31 DEC 1991 HC Plzen
22 SENKERIK Petr D L 1.82 /512" 80/176 13 MAR 1991 HC Zlin
13 SKALICKY Daniel F L 1.81/511" 84 /185 05 FEB 1991 HC Liberec Bili Tygri
12 SLAHAR Jakub F R 1.81/511" 79/174 26 APR 1991 HC Zlin
11 STRAKA Petr F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 15 JUN 1992 HC Plzen
19 TUMA David F L 1.87/62" 86 /190 04 MAY 1991 Sparta Prague
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager : MISEK Petr CZE 23 MAR 1959
Head Coach : SYKORA Marek CZE 30 NOV 1948
Assistant Coach : MUSIL Frantisek CZE 17 DEC 1964
Team Video Coach : JAROS Petr CZE 20 OCT 1976
Team Doctor : DVORAK Jiri CZE 11 APR 1952
Equipment Manager : PTACEK Frantisek CZE 04 JUL 1941
Physiotherapist : MALY Vladimir CZE 20 JUN 1959

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA

Fargo-Moorhead

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 30.03.2009

FIN - Finland

No Name

S

hoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

2 AALTONEN Mikael D L 1.78 /510" 84 /185 12 JAN 1991 TPS Turku
19 DONSKOI Joonas F R 1.82 /512" 761168 13 APR 1992 Karpat Oulu
11 GRANLUND Mikael F L 1.78 /510" 781172 26 FEB 1992 Karpat Oulu
12 HAULA Erik F L 1.80/511" 80/176 23 MAR 1991 Shattuck St. Mary
3 HURRI Joonas D L 1.81/511" 791174 31 MAR 1991 Pelicans Lahti
7 HYVARINEN Ville D L 1.89/62" 91/201 06 JUN 1991 KalPa Kuopio
13 KARJALAINEN Joni F L 1.74/5'9" 741163 13 APR 1991 HIFK Helsinki
5 KARMENIEMI Lauri D R 1.79/5'10" 70/ 154 17 APR 1991 HPK Hameenlinna
4 KIVISTO Tommi D L 1.86/6"1" 90/198 07 JUN 1991 Red Deer Rebels
23 KLUUSKERI Toni F R 1.78 /510" 711157 07 APR 1991 TPS Turku
15 KUMPULAINEN Janne F L 1.74 /1 5'9" 711157 12 MAR 1991 JYP Jyvaskyla
16 LAAKSONEN Jere F L 1.73/5'8" 741163 28 FEB 1991 Lukko Rauma
6 LEHTINEN Kai D L 1.80/511" 781172 05 JAN 1991 Blues Espoo
1 MAENALANEN Veli-Heikki GK L 1.89/62" 90/198 25 JUL 1991 Tappara Tampere
14 MANKINEN Jesse F R 1.76 /5'9" 73 /161 20 MAY 1991 SaiPa Lappeenranta
24 MATTILA Risto D L 1.82 /512" 85/187 07 MAR 1991 Karpat Oulu
18 NATTINEN Joonas F R 1.88/62" 82/181 03 JAN 1991 Blues Espoo
31 ORTIO Joni GK L 1.85/6"1" 82/181 16 APR 1991 TPS Turku
10 PAKARINEN liro F R 1.85/6"1" 88/194 25 AUG 1991 KalPa Kuopio
20 PULKKINEN Teemu F R 1.80/511" 83/183 02 JAN 1992 Jokerit Helsinki
21 RAJALA Toni F L 1.78 /510" 741163 29 MAR 1991 llves Tampere
8 RISSANEN Rasmus D L 1.87/62" 84 /185 13 JUL 1991 KalPa Kuopio
30 SUOMALAINEN Erno GK L 1.83/6'0" 721159 02 MAR 1991 Blues Espoo
29 TALLBERG Teemu F L 1.86/6"1" 85/187 13 MAY 1991 HIFK Helsinki
25 TERVONEN Sami F L 1.89/62" 89/196 22 MAY 1991 Jokerit Helsinki
28 TURTIAINEN Jaakko F L 1.83/6'0" 86 /190 05 MAR 1991 HIFK Helsinki
9 VATANEN Sami D R 1.76 /1 5'9" 721159 03 JUN 1991 JYP Jyvaskyla
22 VIRKKUNEN Valtteri F L 1.76 /1 5'9" 771170 18 FEB 1991 Blues Espoo
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : SIHVONEN Arto FIN 07 JUN 1962
Head Coach : MARTTILA Mika FIN 28 JAN 1966
Assistant Coach : PULKKINEN Petri FIN 05 JUN 1968
Assistant Coach : TUONONEN Petri FIN 07 JUL 1967
Team Doctor : KIVIMAKI Marko FIN 03 MAR 1974
Physiotherapist : TAHKAPAA Mikko FIN 03 MAY 1978
Equipment Manager : JALASVAARA Jari FIN 06 JAN 1961
Assistant Coach : LAMMINAHO Jukka FIN 07 OCT 1969
General Manager : BACKMAN Timo FIN 24 JUN 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA

Fargo-Moorhead

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 26.03.2009

GER - Germany

No Name

S

hoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

6 ABELTSHAUSER Konrad D L 1.92/6'4" 87/192 02 SEP 1992 EC Bad Tolz
2 BITTNER Dominik D R 1.80/511" 761168 10 JUN 1992 Heilbronner EC
26 BOGNER Julian F L 1.88/62" 781172 04 MAR 1991 EV Landshut
11 BRANDL Thomas F L 1.80/511" 791174 08 FEB 1991 EV Landshut
18 BRAUN Laurin F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 18 FEB 1991 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
21 EL-SAYED Marc F L 1.89/62" 96 /212 18 JAN 1991 Heilbronner EC
16 GELKE Richard F L 1.86/6"1" 93/205 19 MAY 1992 Heilbronner EC
99 GRUBAUER Philipp GK L 1.83/6'0" 741163 25 NOV 1991 Belleville Bulls
30 HALOSCHAN Dustin GK L 1.89/62" 87/192 02 JUL 1991 Heilbronner EC
10 HAUNER Norman F R 1.78 /510" 791174 04 DEC 1991 Kolner Haie
13 HOFFLIN Mirko F L 1.81/511" 70/ 154 18 JUN 1992 Heilbronner EC
5 HUFNER Benjamin D R 1.80/511" 781172 07 JAN 1991 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
4 KEIL Bernhard F R 1.84/6'0" 90/198 21 JAN 1992 Heilbronner EC
9 KEUSSEN Joel D R 1.89/62" 87/192 02 AUG 1991 Krefelder EV
25 KOHL Marc D L 1.80/511" 86 /190 10 SEP 1991 Heilbronner EC
14 KUHNHACKL Tom F L 1.87/62" 781172 21 JAN 1992 EV Landshut
3 LINDLBAUER Peter D L 1.79 /510" 751165 24 MAR 1991 EC Bad Tolz
27 MOCHEL Marius F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 28 MAY 1991 Star Bulls Rosenheim
15 NOEBELS Marcel F L 1.89/62" 87/192 14 MAR 1992 Heilbronner EC
20 OHMANN Marcel F L 1.79 /510" 84 /185 04 APR 1991 Kolner Haie
29 OSTER Christoph GK L 1.79 /510" 741163 01 JUL 1991 Kolner Haie
8 PIETSCH Jan D L 1.87/62" 93/205 25 MAR 1991 Heilbronner EC
17 PIETSCH Jari F L 1.81/511" 761168 05 JAN 1991 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
22 PLACHTA Matthias F L 1.85/6"1" 89/196 16 MAY 1991 Heilbronner EC
23 RIEDER Tobias F L 1.76 /1 5'9" 731/161 10 JAN 1993 EV Landshut
12 SCHUMACHER Dustin D L 1.79 /510" 84 /185 09 JUN 1991 Kolner Haie
7 STEINHAUER Dennis D L 1.79 /510" 791174 07 MAY 1991 Kolner Haie
1 STEINHAUER Lukas GK L 1.80/511" 721159 27 AUG 1992 Star Bulls Rosenheim
24 WAITL Maximilian D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 24 DEC 1991 EV Landshut
28 ZIOLKOWSKI Christoph F L 1.68/5'6" 66 / 145 07 FEB 1991 Kolner Haie
Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : PFUHL Michael GER 19 SEP 1956
Team Doctor : KUROPKAT Christiane GER 01 JUL 1969
Head Coach : SETTERS James CAN 28 MAY 1953
Assistant Coach : LIEBSCH Ulrich FRG 07 AUG 1966
Equipment Manager : TRASBERGER Rudolf GER 20 JAN 1945
Physiotherapist : WEIGL Peter GER 28 DEC 1972

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 6 APR 2009

10

6
24
21

5
25

2

1
31
12
16
27
14
28
19

8
20

7
29
18
22
15
26

4

9
17
30
23

ANDERSEN Robin
BACHER Jens Ulrik
BORRESEN Eirik
BREKKE Simen
BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai
EDSTROM Eirik
EIKELAND Torbjorn
ERIKSEN Kenneth
FARQY Magnus
FUSDAHL Tor Egil
HAGA Michael
HOLLSTEDT Hans Kristian
JUELL Rasmus
KRISTOFFERSEN Jon-Rene
LINDAHL Magnus
LJOSTAD Henrik
LOVDAHL Fredrik
MADSO Kenneth
NYGAARD Chris-Henrik
OLDEN Sondre
OPPOYEN Jonas
ROSSELI OLSEN Mats
ROSTE FOSSEN Petter
SKAARBERG Tobias
STENE Andreas
TONSETH Carl Christian
VOLDEN Lars
WEBERG Nicholas

NOR-Norway

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

1.79/510"
1.79/510"
1.82/5"12"
1.85/6'1"
1.76 /59"
1.82/512"
1.80/511"
1.74 /59"
1.85/6"1"
1.86/6'1"
1.78 /510"
1.84/6'0"
1.80/511"
1.81/511"
1.73/5'8"
1.80/511"
1.80/5"11"
1.77 /510"
1.80/5"11"
1.88/6'2"
1.78 /510"
1.80/511"
1.83/6'0"
1.73/5'8"
1.90/6'3"
1.79/5"10"
1.90/6'3"
1.70/ 57"

A~ X

rrrOpxyrrrOrOrOOrOCOOCCbebrrb b rxo

Total: 24 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

76 /168
75/165
90/ 198
82 /181
73 /161
82 /181
86 /190
65/143
83/183
75/ 165
65/ 143
771170
81/179
781172
7317161
75/ 165
7517165
781172
721159
781172
81/179
78/172
84 /185
74 /163
90/ 198
80/176
83/183
69 /152

Date of Birth

9 FEB 1991
2 OCT 1992
7 AUG 1991
19 OCT 1991
31 OCT 1991
4 APR 1991
6 JUL 1991
10 MAY 1992
2 APR 1991
29 SEP 1991
10 MAR 1992
8 FEB 1991
25 FEB 1991
5 AUG 1991
6 JUN 1991
13 APR 1991
9 JUL 1992
25 JAN 1991
10 APR 1991
29 AUG 1992
20 JAN 1991
29 APR 1991
16 FEB 1991
19 JAN 1991
1 MAR 1991
18 AUG 1992
26 JUL 1992
20 FEB 1992

Stjernen Fredrikstad
Frisk Asker
Storhamar IL Hamar
Valerenga Oslo
Valerenga Oslo
Manglerud Star Oslo
Valerenga Oslo
Manglerud Star Oslo
Hasle-Loren
Hasle-Loren

Frisk Asker

Furuset IF

Frolunda HC Gothenburg
IHK Sparta Sarpsborg
Manglerud Star Oslo
Frisk Asker

HV 71 Jonkoping
Lilehammer IK
Stjernen Fredrikstad
Manglerud Star Oslo
Valerenga Oslo
Furuset IF
Lillehammer IK

IHK Sparta Sarpsborg
Lorenskog IHK

Frisk Asker
Stavanger IK
Shattuck St. Mary

Function

General Manager:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:

HEXEBERG Jan
LOVDAL Orjan
GILBERT Kristian
GLOSLI Bjorn
ENGEN Stian

Citizenship Date of Birth
NOR 13 OCT 1959
NOR 24 SEP 1962
NOR 13 AUG 1977
NOR 14 SEP 1950
NOR 25 FEB 1977

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND

D
No

Defence
Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM1990NOR_32E 1.0

Report Created MON 6 APR 2009 16:59




ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 2 APR 2009

RUS -Russian Federation

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

12 ANKUDINOV Andrei F L 1.77 /510" 82/181 11 FEB 1991 Salavat Yulayev Ufa
29 BOBKOV Igor GK L 192/6'4" 87/192 2 JAN 1991 Metallurg Magnitogorsk
21 BOCHKAREYV Konstantin D L 1.81/5"11" 78/172 10 AUG 1991 Lada Togliatti
8 BURMISTROV Alexander F L 1.81/5"11" 75/ 165 21 OCT 1991 AK Bars Kazan
9 CHVANOV Sergei F L 1.82/512" 80/176 20 MAY 1991 Severstal Cherepovets
25 DVURECHENSKY Nikita F L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 30 JUL 1991 Dynamo Moscow
30 GARIPOV Emil GK L 1.86/6'1" 84/185 15 AUG 1991 Neftyanik Almetievsk
26 GUBAREYV Danil F R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 OCT 1991 Traktor Chelyabinsk
17 KABANOV Kirill F L 1.89/62" 80/176 16 JUL 1992 Spartak Moscow
4 KALASHNIKOV Stanislav D R 1.76 /59" 74/163 26 OCT 1991 Avangard Omsk
13 KARPUSHKIN Alexander D L 1.82/5'12" 80/176 18 SEP 1991 Dynamo Moscow
23 KITSYN Maxim F R 1.88/62" 82/181 24 DEC 1991 Metallurg Magnitogorsk
7 KUZNETSOV Evgeni F L 1.84/6'0" 79/174 19 MAY 1992 Traktor Chelyabinsk
14 MALINOVSKY Vladimir F L 1.81/511" 83/183 9 JUN 1991 Metallurg Magnitogorsk
28 ORLOV Dmitri D L 1.80/5"11" 81/179 23 JUL 1991 Metallurg Magnitogorsk
3 PIVTSAKIN Nikita D L 1.76 /59" 79/174 23 JUL 1991 Avangard Omsk
11 SERGEYEV Andrei D R 1.82/5'12" 86/190 26 MAR 1991 Neftekhimik Nizhnekamsk
1 SHIKIN Dmitri GK L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 28 AUG 1991 Kristall Elektrostal
27 SOLOVYOV Stanislav F L 1.93/6'4" 86/190 1 JAN 1991 Traktor Chelyabinsk
10 TARASENKO Vladimir F L 1.78 /510" 77/170 13 DEC 1991 Sibir Novosibirsk
5 YURYEV Kirill D L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 22 FEB 1991 Lada Togliatti
22 ZAYTSEV Nikita D R 1.85/6'1" 80/176 29 OCT 1991 Soviet Wings Moscow
16 ZOTOV Pavel F R 1.84/6'0" 85/187 14 AUG 1991 Dynamo Moscow
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: SASIN Alexei RUS 25 JUL 1948
Head Coach: PLYUSHCHEYV Vladimir RUS 2 AUG 1955
Assistant Coach: PETRENKO Sergei RUS 10 SEP 1968
Team Doctor: KONDRASHIN Dmitri RUS 20 JAN 1980
Physiotherapist: KUCHENEYV Oleg RUS 13 DEC 1941
Equipment Manager: OSTAPCHUK Igor RUS 27 MAY 1966
Team Staff: NORCHENKO Oleg RUS 18 DEC 1958

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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2009 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 6 APR 2009
SUI - Switzerland

Shoots/ Height

Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

13
27
21
11

4

1
14

6
24

3
26

5

2
19
29
10
15
17
16
18
28
30

9
22
20

8
25

7
12
23

ANTONIETTI Benjamin
BARTSCHI Sven
BERGER Nils
CAMPERCHIOLI Luca
CAVEGN Andrea
CONZ Benjamin
ENGLER Renato
ERNI Samuel

HAAS Gaetan
HUGUENIN Anthony
KELLER Samuel
LOFFEL Romain
MARET Mathieu
McGREGOR Ryan
MEILI Lukas
METTLER Thomas
MOTTET Killian
NIEDERREITER Nino
PEDRETTI Marco
PESTONI Inti

ROSSI Matthias
SARKIS Leon
SCHAPPI Reto
SCHERWEY Tristan
SCHMUTZ Reto
STEINER Nicholas
TRUTMANN Dario
UNTERSANDER Ramon
VERMIN Joel
WALSER Samuel

MMOOOTTMTETMMTTMTMOEO NMOOTMOTOTTEOOO™TTT

1.78 /510"
1.79/510"
1.78 /510"
1.84/6'0"
1.75/59"
1.80/511"
1.74 /59"
1.75/5'9"
1.80/511"
1.81/511"
1.72/58"
1.77 /510"
1.78 /510"
1.80/511"
1.73/5'8"
1.80/511"
1.76 /59"
1.85/6'1"
1.85/6'1"
1.70/ 57"
1.85/6'1"
1.81/511"
1.94/6'4"
1.76/5'9"
1.82/5"12"
1.81/511"
1.81/511"
1.84/6'0"
1.76 /59"
1.91/6'3"

727159
771170
79/174
89 /196
78/172
88 /194
78/172
70/ 154
7217159
70/ 154
62 /137
80/176
78/172
781172
69 /152
80/176
71/157
92 /203
86 /190
771170
94 /207
82/181
87/192
76 /168
781172
84 /185
791174
86 /190
74 /163
89 /196

7 JUL 1991
5 OCT 1992
2 JAN 1991
22 JAN 1991
2 JUL 1992
13 SEP 1991
22 AUG 1991
9 APR 1991
31 JAN 1992
27 DEC 1991
9 FEB 1991
10 MAR 1991
11 DEC 1991
13 MAR 1991
19 JAN 1992
29 APR 1991
15 JAN 1991
8 SEP 1992
30 SEP 1991
8 AUG 1991
9 JAN 1991
19 JAN 1991
27 JAN 1991
7 MAY 1991
9 NOV 1992
28 JUN 1991
17 SEP 1992
21 JAN 1991
5 FEB 1992
5 JUN 1992

HC Geneve Servette
SC Langenthal
Rapperswil-Jona Lakers
GCK Lions Zurich
Kloten Flyers

HC Geneve Servette
HC Davos

EV Zug

EHC Biel

HC La Chaux-de-Fonds
Kloten Flyers

HC Fribourg-Gotteron
HC Sierre

ZSC Lions Zurich

ZSC Lions Zurich
Kloten Flyers

HC Fribourg-Gotteron
HC Davos

HC Ajoie

HC Ambri-Piotta

EV Zug

ZSC Lions Zurich

GCK Lions Zurich

SC Bern

Pikes EHC Oberthurgau
Kloten Flyers

EV Zug

HC Davos

SC Bern

Kloten Flyers

Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CELIO Manuele Sul 9 JUN 1966
Assistant Coach: SOGUEL Sergio Sul 21 NOV 1963
Assistant Coach: JAKS Paul Sul 25 JAN 1972
Team Leader: SURI Bruno Sul 14 JUL 1958
Physiotherapist: MEYER Gotthard Sul 23 JAN 1942
Equipment Manager: HEUBERGER Martin Sul 11 NOV 1948
Team Doctor: SIRAGUSA Patrick Sul 16 AUG 1971

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA

Fargo-Moorhead

IIHF World U18 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

S

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 30.03.2009

SVK - Slovakia

hoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

18 BENE Matej F R 1.82 /512" 781172 11 APR 1992 HK Nitra
4 BOBOCKY Miroslav F L 1.88/62" 88/194 23 SEP 1991 HK Topolcany
20 BORTNAK Dalibor F L 1.94/6'4" 87 /192 17 FEB 1991 Kamloops Blazers
21 CIGER Jakub F R 1.86/6'1" 84 /185 26 FEB 1991 MHC Martin
16 DANISKA Tomas F L 1.78 /510" 72 /159 29 MAY 1991 HK Nitra
2 GRMAN Kristian D L 1.82 /512" 92 /203 04 AUG 1991 HK Topolcany
1 HOLLY Juraj GK L 1.93/6'4" 87 /192 21 JAN 1991 HC Chomutov
9 HRASKO Peter D L 1.76 /5'9" 79/174 06 NOV 1991 HKm Zvolen
12 HRIVIK Marek F L 1.88/62" 82/181 28 AUG 1991 MSHK Zilina
3 IMRICH Michal D L 1.88/62" 94 / 207 06 JAN 1991 HK Dukla Trencin
27 JABORNIK Henrich D R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 18 FEB 1991 HK 36 Skalica
7 JANOSIK Adam D L 1.79/510" 75 /165 07 SEP 1992 HC Liberec Bili Tygri
8 JANOSIK Filip F R 1.76 /1 5'9" 751165 06 APR 1991 Lewiston Maineiacs
24 JURCO Tomas F L 1.84/6'0" 781172 28 DEC 1992 HC Kosice
28 KADURA Dominik F L 1.75/5'9" 73 /161 08 MAY 1991 MHK 32 Liptovsky Mikulas
25 KENTOS Jozef F L 1.82 /512" 73 /161 08 MAR 1991 HC Slovan Usti n. Labem
5 KOZAK Lukas D L 1.88/62" 88/194 29 OCT 1991 MHC Martin
10 KUDRNA Andrej F L 1.91/6'3" 88/194 11 MAY 1991 Vancouver Giants
19 MAJDAN Juraj F L 1.78 /510" 76 /168 20 AUG 1991 HC Litvinov
13 MARINCIN Martin D L 1.92/6'4" 82/181 18 FEB 1992 HC Kosice
15 PAVCIK Filip GK L 1.87/62" 76 /168 15 AUG 1991 Banska Bystrica
30 PEK Tomas GK L 1.88/62" 761168 30 MAY 1991 Slovan Bratislava
14 PETRO Juraj F L 1.85/6'1" 81/179 12 OCT 1991 Banska Bystrica
22 PREISINGER Miroslav F L 1.83/6'0" 771170 03 FEB 1991 Sarnia Sting
11 SELIGA Jan D L 1.80/5'11" 781172 05 MAY 1991 MSHK Zilina
29 SIMBOCH Juraj GK L 1.82 /512" 81/179 30 JAN 1992 HK Nitra
17 SISOVSKY Peter F L 1.82 /512" 76 /168 15 AUG 1991 MHC Martin
23 STANO Tomas D L 1.82 /512" 781172 04 JAN 1991 HK Dukla Trencin
26 STASTNY Andrej F L 1.92/6'4" 91/201 24 JAN 1991 HK Dukla Trencin
6 VANDAS Michael F L 1.78 /510" 76 /168 02 FEB 1991 HK Poprad
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader : CHVOJKA Vlastimil SVK 05 DEC 1949
General Manager : HALAK Peter SVK 26 NOV 1963
Head Coach : BOHUNICKY Peter SVK 27 JUL 1955
Assistant Coach : CEPAN Jozef SVK 13 MAR 1970
Assistant Coach : MEGA Roman TCH 27 OCT 1970
Team Doctor : KUBASOVSKY Jozef SVK 29 OCT 1958
Equipment Manager : NEMCEK Juraj SVK 14 SEP 1981
Physiotherapist : CULKA Dusan SVK 14 APR 1954
Team Staff : MICHNAC Patrik SVK 27 JUL 1972
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 2 APR 2009
SWE - Sweden

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

4 ALMQVIST Adam

19 ANDERSSON Peter

3 BERTILSSON Simon
13 CARNING Casper

9 CEHLIN Patrick

5 EDMAN Niclas

7 EKMAN LARSSON Oliver
15 EMANUELSSON Petter
24 ERIXON Tim

18 GUNNARSSON Filip

1 GUSTAFSSON Johan
12 HOGBERG Joakim
25 JARNKROK Calle
21 JOHANSSON Jonathan
26 JOSEFSON Jacob

11 KARLSSON Martin

17 KLINGBERG Carl

16 LANDER Anton

14 LANDESKOG Gabriel
2 LARSSON Eddie

10 LARSSON Adam

30 LEHNER Robin
28 LINDBERG Oscar
27 LINDSTROM Mattias
29 LINDVALL Gustaf

6 MYLLARI Anton
23 OLSSON Martin

8 STYRMAN Fredrik
20 SVENSSON PAAJARVI Magnus
22 WALLEN William

Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function

~

-

MTMOTTOOMTEEOU MMM TTTEMOTMOOT™TOOO
~

L 1.79/510" 67/148
L 1.90/6'3" 88/194
L 1.82/5'12" 83/183
L 1.88/62" 90/198
R 1.79/510" 78/172
L 1.90/6'3" 88/194
L 1.87/62" 78/172
R 1.82/5"2" 82/181
L 1.88/6'2" 86/190
L 1.80/5"11" 78 /172
L 1.87/62" 90/198
R 1.72/58" 71/157
R 1.77 /510" 70/ 154
L 1.90/6'3" 87/192
L 1.83/6'0" 85/187
L 1.83/6'0" 80/176
R 1.90/6'3" 93/205
L 1.84/6'0" 88/194
L 1.83/6'0" 89/196
L 1.83/6'0" 83/183
R 1.89/6'2" 91/201
L 1.92/6'4" 100/220
L 1.83/6'0" 80/176
L 1.92/6'4" 92/203
L 1.80/511" 78/172
L 1.85/6"1" 104 /229
L 1.84/6'0" 83/183
L 1.80/511" 78/172
L 1.86/6'"1" 91/201
R 1.73/58" 79/174

27 FEB 1991
13 APR 1991
19 APR 1991
7 MAR 1991
27 JUL 1991
26 MAR 1991
17 JUL 1991
7 AUG 1991
24 FEB 1991
19 MAY 1991
28 FEB 1992
14 AUG 1991
25 SEP 1991
30 JUN 1991
2 MAR 1991
5 JAN 1991
28 JAN 1991
24 APR 1991
23 NOV 1992
15 FEB 1991
12 NOV 1992
24 JUL 1991
29 OCT 1991
21 MAR 1991
8 JAN 1991
27 FEB 1991
11 MAR 1991
3 APR 1991
12 APR 1991
16 AUG 1991

HV 71 Jonkoping
Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Brynas IF Gavle

Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Farjestads BK Karlstad
Leksands IF

Skelleftea AIK

Skelleftea AIK

Farjestads BK Karlstad
Farjestads BK Karlstad
Lulea HF

Brynas IF Gavle

Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Leksands IF

Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Timra IK

Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Linkopings HC

Skelleftea AIK

Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Skelleftea AIK

Skelleftea AIK

Skelleftea AIK

VIK Vasteras SK

HV 71 Jonkoping

Lulea HF

Timra IK

Missisauga St. Michaels Majors

Date of Birth

Citizenship

Head Coach: LUNDH Stephan SWE 6 NOV 1959
Assistant Coach: OHLSSON Robert SWE 9 DEC 1974
Assistant Coach: RYHOLT Johan SWE 3 JUL 1977
Team Leader: FRANSSON Jonas SWE 13 JUN 1967
Equipment Manager: FROST Yngve SWE 6 NOV 1952
Team Video Coach: ENGMAN UlIf SWE 14 MAY 1976
Team Staff: GRONBORG Rikard SWE 8 JUN 1968
Team Doctor: STATTIN Jan SWE 8 NOV 1952
Team Doctor: MOGEN Leif NOR 15 SEP 1974
Physiotherapist: BOHLIN Stefan SWE 7 MAR 1976
Physiotherapist: CARLS Fredrik SWE 31 OCT 1975
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM1990SWE_32E 2.0 Report Created THU 2 APR 2009 14:19
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WORLD U18

CHAMPIONSHIP

USA

Fargo-Moorhead

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

21
19
7

BOURQUE Ryan
BOWMAN Collin
BROWN Adam
BROWN Chris
CAMPBELL Jack
CLENDENING Adam
D AMIGO Jerry
ETEM Emerson
FALLON Jacob
FAULK Justin
FOWLER Cam
HENRION John
LYNCH Kevin
MATTSON Nick
MAXWELL Brandon
McCARTHY Chris
MERRILL Jon
MORIN Jeremy
MURRAY Adam
NIETO Matt
RAMAGE John
REMPEL Brendan
RYAN Kenny

SAMUELSSON Phillip

SHORE Drew
TINORDI Jarred
TREAISAJ
VALEK David
WRENN William
ZUCKER Jason

MO MTMTMOMNMOTOOTMOMNMOTMEOUOTMTMOOTTTMOEE TMME O

~

~

~

P

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 1 APR 2009
USA-USA

Shoots/

Height

Catches m/ftin

1.73/5'8"
1.88/6'2"
1.80/5"11"
1.88/6'2"
1.85/6'1"
1.80/511"
1.78 /510"
1.80/511"
1.75/5'9"
1.80/5"11"
1.88/6'2"
1.80/511"
1.85/6'1"
1.83/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.93/6'4"
1.85/6'1"
1.88/6'2"
1.80/511"
1.83/6'0"
1.88/6'2"
1.80/511"
1.88/62"
1.88/6'2"
1.93/6'4"
1.73/58"
1.88/6'2"
1.85/6'1"
1.78 /510"

75/ 165
87 /192
75/ 165
91/201
771170
87 /192
87/192
88 /194
84 /185
86 /190
87 /192
91/201
87 /192
80/176
86 /190
771/170
86 /190
87 /192
91/201
781172
86 /190
90 /198
91/201
88 /194
90/ 198
88 /194
71/157
93 /205
90 /198
771/170

Date of Birth

3 JAN 1991
13 JUN 1991
12 OCT 1991

3 FEB 1991

9 JAN 1992
26 OCT 1992
19 FEB 1991
16 JUN 1992
27 FEB 1992
20 MAR 1992

5 DEC 1991
19 JAN 1991
23 APR 1991
25 OCT 1991
22 MAR 1991
30 JUL 1991

3 FEB 1991
16 APR 1991
28 MAR 1991

5 NOV 1992

7 FEB 1991
24 APR 1991
10 JUL 1991
26 JUL 1991
29 JAN 1991
20 FEB 1992

4 FEB 1991
19 MAR 1991
16 MAR 1991
16 JAN 1992

US National U18
Kelowna Rockets
Kelowna Rockets
US National U18
US National U17
US National U17
US National U18
US National U17
US National U17
US National U17
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U17
US National U18
US National U18
US National U17
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
Chicago Steel

US National U18
US National U17
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U17

Total: 26 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ROLSTON Ron USA 14 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach: CASSIDY Chadd USA 5 MAY 1973
Team Leader: HALL Bill USA 27 AUG 1946
Team Doctor: HOLSCHEN Jolie USA 19 APR 1973
Equipment Manager: MELDRUM Nick USA 15 DEC 1983
Physiotherapist: HODGES Jason USA 5 SEP 1975

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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2009 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 10 APR 2009
CAN - Canada

Shoots/ Height

POS Catches m/ftin 5 LEDEEH Registration

1 O HAGAN Bryce GK L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 27 DEC 1991 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds 8 APR 2009
3 McNABB Brayden D L 1.93/6'4" 88/194 21 JAN 1991 Kootenay Ice 8 APR 2009
4 DESPRES Simon D L 1.93/6'4" 97/214 27 JUL 1991 St. John Sea Dogs 8 APR 2009
5 GUDBRANSON Erik D R 1.91/6'3" 88/194 7 JAN 1992 Kingston Frontenacs 8 APR 2009
6 ELLIOTT Stefan D R 1.85/6'"1" 83/183 30 JAN 1991 Saskatoon Blades 8 APR 2009
8 CONNOLLY Brett F R 1.85/6'"1" 73/161 2 MAY 1992 Prince George Cougars 8 APR 2009
9 O REILLY Ryan F L 1.83/6'0" 93/205 7 FEB 1991 Erie Otters 8 APR 2009
10 KASSIAN Zack F R 1.91/6'3" 97/214 24 JAN 1991 Peterborough Petes 8 APR 2009
11 HOLLAND Peter F L 1.88/6'2" 85/187 14 JAN 1991 Guelph Storm 8 APR 2009
12 OLSEN Dylan D L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 3 JAN 1991 Camrose Kodiaks 8 APR 2009
14 FROESE Byron F R 1.83/6'0" 78/172 12 MAR 1991 Everett Silvertips 8 APR 2009
15 MITCHELL Garrett F R 1.80/511" 82/181 2 SEP 1991 Regina Pats 8 APR 2009
16 FERRARO Landon F R 1.83/6'0" 77/170 8 AUG 1991 Red Deer Rebels 8 APR 2009
17 McFARLAND John F R 1.83/6'0" 86/190 2 APR 1992 Sudbury Wolves 8 APR 2009
18 HISHON Joey F L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 20 OCT 1991 Owen Sound Attack 8 APR 2009
21 EAKIN Cody F L 1.80/5"11" 79/174 24 MAY 1991 Swift Current Broncos 8 APR 2009
22 HAMILTON Curtis F L 1.91/6'3" 92/203 4 DEC 1991 Saskatoon Blades 8 APR 2009
23 CLIFFORD Kyle F L 1.85/6'"1" 91/201 13 JAN 1991 Barrie Colts 8 APR 2009
24 de HAAN Calvin D L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 9 MAY 1991 Oshawa Generals 8 APR 2009
25 WEREK Ethan F L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 7 JUN 1991 Kingston Frontenacs 8 APR 2009
26 DOHERTY Taylor D R 2.03/6'8" 99/218 2 MAR 1991 Kingston Frontenacs 8 APR 2009
30 ZADOR Michael GK L 1.88/62" 86/190 8 MAY 1991 Oshawa Generals 8 APR 2009

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach: JOHNSTON Mike CAN 19 FEB 1957
Assistant Coach: SPOTT Steve CAN 18 MAY 1968
General Manager: PASCALL Brad CAN 29 JUL 1970
Team Leader: BULLOCK Shawn CAN 17 MAR 1975
Equipment Manager: MILLER Brian CAN 3 DEC 1969
Physiotherapist: BARTLEY Duane CAN 14 MAY 1972
Team Doctor: RINDLISBACHER Tim CAN 27 JUN 1965
Team Video Coach: SMITH Troy CAN 31 JUL 1978
Team Staff: TUGNUTT Ron CAN 22 OCT 1967
Team Staff: MURRAY Al CAN 7 MAR 1957
Team Staff: LISCUMB Gerry CAN 14 JUN 1981
Team Staff: CASTLE Roger CAN 26 JAN 1948

LEGEND

D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

Shoots/
o= Catches

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 17 APR 2009
CZE - Czech Republic

Height
m/ ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 NOVOTNY Filip

3 POLASEK Adam
4 HORAK Oldrich

6 MUSIL David

7 HONEJSEK Antonin
8 KREJCI Daniel

9 RUZICKA Dan

10 RACHUNEK Tomas
11 STRAKA Petr

12 HLINKA Michal

14 PALAT Ondrej

15 JERABEK Jakub
17 SOUDEK Robin

18 CULEK Jakub

19 TUMA David
20 POLETIN Michal
23 HORAK Roman
24 ORSAVA Jakub
25 HERMAN Radim
26 DOLEZAL Ondrej
27 NESTRASIL Andrej
29 MRAZEK Petr

30 MAZANEC Marek

.o I i e i o I i i ) e > v B i i i i o I o A i i i A

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

K 1.85/6'1" 83/183
1.85/6"1" 82/181
1.82/6'0" 86/190
1.90/6'3" 86/190
1.82/6'0" 83/183
1.86/6'1" 85/187
1.80/5"11" 88/194
1.83/6'0" 88/194
1.85/6'1" 83/183
1.90/6'3" 86/190

1.78 /510" 70/ 154
1.81/511" 82/181

1.82/6'0" 80/176
1.89/62" 80/176
1.87/62" 86/190
1.90/6'3" 96/212
1.83/6'0" 74/163
1.82/6'0" 78/172
1.84/6'0" 84/185
1.87/62" 87/192
1.89/62" 86/190
K 1.68/5%6" 60/132
K 1.91/6'3" 80/176

6 MAY 1991
12 JUL 1991
9 JAN 1991
9 APR 1993
19 DEC 1991
27 APR 1992
31 DEC 1991
26 FEB 1991
15 JUN 1992
19 MAR 1991
28 MAR 1991
12 MAY 1991
31 JUL 1991
7 SEP 1992
4 MAY 1991
9 JUN 1991
21 MAY 1991
27 FEB 1991
13 APR 1991
2 JAN 1991
22 FEB 1991
14 FEB 1992
18 JUL 1991

Sparta Prague

HC Vitkovice Ostrava
HC Zlin

HC Dukla Jihlava

HC Zlin

HC Slavia Prague
HC Plzen

Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
HC Plzen

Chicoutimi Sagueneens
HC Vitkovice Ostrava
HC Plzen

Edmonton Oil Kings
HC Plzen

Sparta Prague

HC Slavia Prague
HC Mountfield
Ocelari Trinec

HC Mountfield

HC Plzen
Victoriaville Tigres
HC Vitkovice Ostrava
HC Plzen

8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
16 APR 2009
8 APR 2009

Date of Birth

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

Team Video Coach:

SYKORA Marek
MUSIL Frantisek
MISEK Petr
PTACEK Frantisek
MALY Vladimir
DVORAK Jiri
JAROS Petr

Citizenship

CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE

30 NOV 1948
17 DEC 1964
23 MAR 1959

4 JUL 1941
20 JUN 1959
11 APR 1952
20 OCT 1976

LEGEND
D Defence
L Shoots or catches Left

DSQ Disqualified
No Jersey number

F

Forward

Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper
R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM1990CZE_33 2.0
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 9 APR 2009
FIN - Finland

Shoots/ Height

Pos Catches m/ftin . Date of Birth

Registration

2 AALTONEN Mikael
3 HURRI Joonas

4 KIVISTO Tommi

5 KARMENIEMI Lauri
7 HYVARINEN Ville

8 RISSANEN Rasmus
9 VATANEN Sami

10 PAKARINEN liro

11 GRANLUND Mikael
12 HAULA Erik

13 KARJALAINEN Joni
14 MANKINEN Jesse
15 KUMPULAINEN Janne
16 LAAKSONEN Jere
18 NATTINEN Joonas
20 PULKKINEN Teemu
21 RAJALA Toni

22 VIRKKUNEN Valtteri
28 TURTIAINEN Jaakko
29 TALLBERG Teemu
30 SUOMALAINEN Erno
31 ORTIO Joni

D L 1.78 /510" 84/185 12 JAN 1991
D L 1.81/511" 79/174 31 MAR 1991
D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 7 JUN 1991
D R 1.79/510" 70/ 154 17 APR 1991
D L 1.89/62" 91/201 6 JUN 1991
D L 1.87/62" 84/185 13 JUL 1991
D R 1.76 /59" 727159 3 JUN 1991
F R 1.85/6'"1" 88/194 25 AUG 1991
F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 26 FEB 1992
F L 1.80/511" 80/176 23 MAR 1991
F L 1.74/59" 74/163 13 APR 1991
F R 1.76 /59" 73/161 20 MAY 1991
F L 1.74/59" 71/157 12 MAR 1991
F L 1.73/58" 74/163 28 FEB 1991
F R 1.88/6'2" 82/181 3 JAN 1991
F R 1.80/5"11" 83/183 2 JAN 1992
F L 1.78 /510" 74/163 29 MAR 1991
F L 1.76 /59" 77/170 18 FEB 1991
F L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 5 MAR 1991
F L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 13 MAY 1991
GK L 1.83/6'0" 72/159 2 MAR 1991
GK L 1.85/6'"1" 82/181 16 APR 1991

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

TPS Turku
Pelicans Lahti
Red Deer Rebels
HPK Hameenlinna
KalPa Kuopio
KalPa Kuopio
JYP Jyvaskyla
KalPa Kuopio
Karpat Oulu
Shattuck St. Mary
HIFK Helsinki
SaiPa Lappeenranta
JYP Jyvaskyla
Lukko Rauma
Blues Espoo
Jokerit Helsinki
llves Tampere
Blues Espoo
HIFK Helsinki
HIFK Helsinki
Blues Espoo

TPS Turku

8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

MARTTILA Mika
TUONONEN Petri
PULKKINEN Petri
LAMMINAHO Jukka
BACKMAN Timo
SIHVONEN Arto
JALASVAARA Jari
TAHKAPAA Mikko
KIVIMAKI Marko

Citizenship Date of Birth
FIN 28 JAN 1966
FIN 7 JUL 1967
FIN 5 JUN 1968
FIN 7 OCT 1969
FIN 24 JUN 1956
FIN 9 JUL 1962
FIN 6 JAN 1961
FIN 3 MAY 1978
FIN 3 MAR 1974

LEGEND
D Defence
L Shoots or catches Left

DSQ Disqualified F Forward

No Jersey number Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper

R

Shoots or catches Right

IHM1990FIN_33 1.0
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 9 APR 2009
GER - Germany

Shoots/
o= Catches

Height
m/ ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 STEINHAUER Lukas GK L 1.80/5"1" 72/159 27 AUG 1992 Star Bulls Rosenheim 8 APR 2009
2 BITTNER Dominik D R 1.80/511" 76/ 168 10 JUN 1992 Heilbronner EC 8 APR 2009
3 LINDLBAUER Peter D L 1.79/510" 75/ 165 24 MAR 1991 EC Bad Tolz 8 APR 2009
5 HUFNER Benjamin D R 1.80/5"11" 78/172 7 JAN 1991 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin 8 APR 2009
6 ABELTSHAUSER Konrad D L 1.92/6'4" 87/192 2 SEP 1992 EC Bad Tolz 8 APR 2009
7 STEINHAUER Dennis D L 1.79/510" 79/174 7 MAY 1991 Kolner Haie 8 APR 2009
8 PIETSCH Jan D L 1.87/62" 93/205 25 MAR 1991 Heilbronner EC 8 APR 2009
10 HAUNER Norman F R 1.78 /510" 79/174 4 DEC 1991 Kolner Haie 8 APR 2009
11 BRANDL Thomas F L 1.80/56"1" 79/174 8 FEB 1991 EV Landshut 8 APR 2009
12 SCHUMACHER Dustin D L 1.79/5'10" 84/185 9 JUN 1991 Kolner Haie 8 APR 2009
13 HOFFLIN Mirko F L 1.81/511" 70/ 154 18 JUN 1992 Heilbronner EC 8 APR 2009
14 KUHNHACKL Tom F L 1.87/62" 78/172 21 JAN 1992 EV Landshut 8 APR 2009
15 NOEBELS Marcel F L 1.89/62" 87/192 14 MAR 1992 Heilbronner EC 8 APR 2009
17 PIETSCH Jari F L 1.81/511" 76/ 168 5 JAN 1991 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin 8 APR 2009
18 BRAUN Laurin F L 1.80/5"11" 81/179 18 FEB 1991 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin 8 APR 2009
20 OHMANN Marcel F L 1.79/510" 84/185 4 APR 1991 Kolner Haie 8 APR 2009
21 EL-SAYED Marc F L 1.89/62" 96/212 18 JAN 1991 Heilbronner EC 8 APR 2009
22 PLACHTA Matthias F L 1.85/6'1" 89/196 16 MAY 1991 Heilbronner EC 8 APR 2009
23 RIEDER Tobias F L 1.76 /59" 73/161 10 JAN 1993 EV Landshut 8 APR 2009
24 WAITL Maximilian D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 24 DEC 1991 EV Landshut 8 APR 2009
26 BOGNER Julian F L 1.88/62" 78/172 4 MAR 1991 EV Landshut 8 APR 2009
30 HALOSCHAN Dustin GK L 1.89/62" 87/192 2 JUL 1991 Heilbronner EC 8 APR 2009

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SETTERS James CAN 28 MAY 1953
Assistant Coach: LIEBSCH Ulrich GER 7 AUG 1966
Team Leader: PFUHL Michael GER 19 SEP 1956
Equipment Manager: TRASBERGER Rudolf GER 20 JAN 1945
Physiotherapist: WEIGL Peter GER 28 DEC 1972
Team Doctor: KUROPKAT Christiane GER 1 JUL 1969

LEGEND
D Defence
L Shoots or catches Left

DSQ Disqualified
No Jersey number

F

Forward

Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper

R

Shoots or catches Right

IHM1990GER_33 1.0

Report Created THU 9 APR 2009 4:47
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Shoots/

oS

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 12 APR 2009
NOR - Norway

Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

2 EIKELAND Torbjorn

4 SKAARBERG Tobias

5 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai
6 BACHER Jens Ulrik

7 MADSO Kenneth

8 LJOSTAD Henrik

9 STENE Andreas

10 ANDERSEN Robin

12 FUSDAHL Tor Egil

14 JUELL Rasmus

15 ROSSELI OLSEN Mats
16 HAGA Michael

18 OLDEN Sondre

19 LINDAHL Magnus

21 BREKKE Simen

22 OPPOYEN Jonas

24 BORRESEN Eirik

26 ROSTE FOSSEN Petter
27 HOLLSTEDT Hans Kristian
28 KRISTOFFERSEN Jon-Rene
29 NYGAARD Chris-Henrik
30 VOLDEN Lars

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

GOU TTMTMMMTMTTTMTTMTTTTMOOOOOOoO

A X
rrrrrOOrrrrrCxpxyCCOCororoaor

Team Officials:

1.80/511"
1.73/58"
1.76 /59"
1.79/5"10"
1.77 /510"
1.80/511"
1.90/6'3"
1.79/510"
1.86/6'1"
1.80/5"11"
1.80/5"11"
1.78 /510"
1.90/6'3"
1.73/58"
1.85/6'1"
1.78 /510"
1.82/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.84/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.80/511"
1.90/6'3"

86 /190
741163
73 /161
75/ 165
781172
75/ 165
90 /198
76/ 168
75/ 165
81/179
781172
65/143
781172
73 /161
82/181
81/179
90/198
84 /185
771170
781172
721159
83/183

6 JUL 1991
19 JAN 1991
31 OCT 1991

2 OCT 1992
25 JAN 1991
13 APR 1991

1 MAR 1991

9 FEB 1991
29 SEP 1991
25 FEB 1991
29 APR 1991
10 MAR 1992
29 AUG 1992

6 JUN 1991
19 OCT 1991
20 JAN 1991

7 AUG 1991
16 FEB 1991

8 FEB 1991

5 AUG 1991
10 APR 1991
26 JUL 1992

Valerenga Oslo

IHK Sparta Sarpsborg
Valerenga Oslo

Frisk Asker
Lillehammer IK

Frisk Asker
Lorenskog IHK
Stjernen Fredrikstad
Hasle-Loren

Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Furuset IF

Frisk Asker
Manglerud Star Oslo
Manglerud Star Oslo
Valerenga Oslo
Valerenga Oslo
Storhamar IL Hamar
Lilehammer IK
Furuset IF

IHK Sparta Sarpsborg
Stjernen Fredrikstad
Stavanger IK

9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
12 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
12 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009

Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LOVDAL Orjan NOR 24 SEP 1962
Assistant Coach: GILBERT Kristian NOR 13 AUG 1977
General Manager: HEXEBERG Jan NOR 13 OCT 1959
Equipment Manager: GLOSLI Bjorn NOR 14 SEP 1950
Physiotherapist: ENGEN Stian NOR 25 FEB 1977
LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM1990NOR_33 2.0

Report Created SUN 12 APR 2009 15:40
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKE

Y

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 9 APR 2009
RUS - Russia

Shoots/ Height
os

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

PIVTSAKIN Nikita

KALASHNIKOV Stanislav

3

4

5 YURYEV Kirill

7 KUZNETSOV Evgeni
8

BURMISTROV Alexander

9 CHVANOV Sergei

10 TARASENKO Vladimir

11 SERGEYEV Andrei
12 ANKUDINOV Andrei

13 KARPUSHKIN Alexander
14 MALINOVSKY Vladimir

16 ZOTOV Pavel
17 KABANOV Kirill

21 BOCHKAREYV Konstantin

22 ZAYTSEV Nikita
23 KITSYN Maxim

25 DVURECHENSKY Nikita

26 GUBAREV Danil

27 SOLOVYOQV Stanislav
28 ORLOV Dmitri

29 BOBKOV Igor

30 GARIPOV Emil

1.76 /59"
1.76 /59"
1.83/6'0"
1.84/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.82/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.82/6'0"
1.77 /510"
1.82/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.84/6'0"
1.89/62"
1.81/511"
1.85/6'1"
1.88/62"
1.86/6'1"
1.83/6'0"
1.93/6'4"
1.80/5"11"
1.92/6'4"
1.86/6'1"

GOUTTMMMOUOTMT MO TMTO™TT T MOOO
rrOrO x>y pxyrOrroOD 3y oOrxgr

A X

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

791174
741163
82 /181
79/174
75/ 165
80/176
771170
86 /190
82/181
80/176
83/183
85/187
80/176
781172
80/176
82/181
83/183
80/176
86 /190
81/179
87 /192
84 /185

23 JUL 1991
26 OCT 1991
22 FEB 1991
19 MAY 1992
21 OCT 1991
20 MAY 1991
13 DEC 1991
26 MAR 1991
11 FEB 1991
18 SEP 1991

9 JUN 1991
14 AUG 1991
16 JUL 1992
10 AUG 1991
29 OCT 1991
24 DEC 1991
30 JUL 1991
15 OCT 1991

1 JAN 1991
23 JUL 1991

2 JAN 1991
15 AUG 1991

Avangard Omsk
Avangard Omsk

Lada Togliatti

Traktor Chelyabinsk
AK Bars Kazan
Severstal Cherepovets
Sibir Novosibirsk
Neftekhimik Nizhnekamsk
Salavat Yulayev Ufa
Dynamo Moscow
Metallurg Magnitogorsk
Dynamo Moscow
Spartak Moscow

Lada Togliatti

Soviet Wings Moscow
Metallurg Magnitogorsk
Dynamo Moscow
Traktor Chelyabinsk
Traktor Chelyabinsk
Metallurg Magnitogorsk
Metallurg Magnitogorsk
Neftyanik Almetievsk

8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009

Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach: PLYUSHCHEYV Vladimir RUS 2 AUG 1955
Assistant Coach: PETRENKO Sergei RUS 10 SEP 1968
General Manager: SASIN Alexei RUS 25 JUL 1948
Equipment Manager: OSTAPCHUK Igor RUS 27 MAY 1966
Physiotherapist: KUCHENEYV Oleg RUS 13 DEC 1941
Team Doctor: KONDRASHIN Dmitri RUS 20 JAN 1980
Team Staff: NORCHENKO Oleg RUS 18 DEC 1958

LEGEND

D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM1990RUS_33 1.0 Report Created THU 9 APR 2009 4:49 Page 1/1



2009 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 10 APR 2009
SUI - Switzerland

Shoots/ Height .
Date of Birth Registration

Catches m/ftin

1 CONZ Benjamin GK R 1.80/5"11" 88/194 13 SEP 1991 HC Geneve Servette 8 APR 2009

2 MARET Mathieu D R 1.78 /510" 78/172 11 DEC 1991 HC Sierre 8 APR 2009

5 LOFFEL Romain D R 1.77 /510" 80/176 10 MAR 1991 HC Fribourg-Gotteron 8 APR 2009

6 ERNI Samuel D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 9 APR 1991 EV Zug 8 APR 2009

8 STEINER Nicholas D L 1.81/511" 84/185 28 JUN 1991 Kioten Flyers 8 APR 2009

9 SCHAPPI Reto F L 1.94/6'4" 87/192 27 JAN 1991 GCK Lions Zurich 8 APR 2009
10 METTLER Thomas D L 1.80/5"11" 80/176 29 APR 1991 Kloten Flyers 8 APR 2009
11 CAMPERCHIOLI Luca D L 1.84/6'0" 89/196 22 JAN 1991 GCK Lions Zurich 8 APR 2009
13 ANTONIETTI Benjamin F R 1.78 /510" 72/159 7 JUL 1991 HC Geneve Servette 8 APR 2009
14 ENGLER Renato F L 1.74/59" 78/172 22 AUG 1991 HC Davos 8 APR 2009
17 NIEDERREITER Nino F L 1.85/6'"1" 92/203 8 SEP 1992 HC Davos 8 APR 2009
19 McGREGOR Ryan F L 1.80/511" 78/172 13 MAR 1991 ZSC Lions Zurich 9 APR 2009
20 SCHMUTZ Reto F L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 9 NOV 1992 Pikes EHC Oberthurgau 8 APR 2009
21 BERGER Nils F R 1.78 /510" 79/174 2 JAN 1991 Rapperswil-Jona Lakers 8 APR 2009
22 SCHERWEY Tristan F L 1.76 /59" 76/168 7 MAY 1991 SC Bern 9 APR 2009
23 WALSER Samuel F L 1.91/6'3" 89/196 5JUN 1992 Kioten Flyers 8 APR 2009
24 HAAS Gaetan F R 1.80/511" 72/159 31 JAN 1992 EHC Biel 8 APR 2009
25 TRUTMANN Dario D L 1.81/511" 79/174 17 SEP 1992 EV Zug 8 APR 2009
26 KELLER Samuel F L 1.72/58" 62/137 9 FEB 1991 Kioten Flyers 8 APR 2009
27 BARTSCHI Sven F L 1.79/510" 77/170 50CT 1992 SC Langenthal 8 APR 2009
28 ROSSI Matthias F R 1.85/6"1" 94/207 9 JAN 1991 EV Zug 8 APR 2009
30 SARKIS Leon GK L 1.81/5"11" 82/181 19 JAN 1991 ZSC Lions Zurich 8 APR 2009

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach: CELIO Manuele Sul 9 JUN 1966
Assistant Coach: SOGUEL Sergio Sul 21 NOV 1963
Assistant Coach: JAKS Paul Sul 25 JAN 1972
Team Leader: SURI Bruno Sul 14 JUL 1958
Equipment Manager: HEUBERGER Martin Sul 11 NOV 1948
Physiotherapist: MEYER Gotthard Sul 23 JAN 1942
Team Doctor: SIRAGUSA Patrick Sul 16 AUG 1971

LEGEND

D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM1990SUI_33 2.0 Report Created FRI 10 APR 2009 3:14 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 9 APR 2009
SVK - Slovakia

Shoots/
os

Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 HOLLY Juraj GK L 1.93/6'4" 87/192 21 JAN 1991 HC Chomutov 9 APR 2009
2 GRMAN Kristian D L 1.82/6'0" 92/203 4 AUG 1991 HK Topolcany 9 APR 2009
3 IMRICH Michal D L 1.88/62" 94/207 6 JAN 1991 HK Dukla Trencin 9 APR 2009
4 BOBOCKY Miroslav F L 1.88/62" 88/194 23 SEP 1991 HK Topolcany 9 APR 2009
5 KOZAK Lukas D L 1.88/62" 88/194 29 OCT 1991 MHC Martin 9 APR 2009
6 VANDAS Michael F L 1.78 /510" 76/ 168 2 FEB 1991 HK Poprad 9 APR 2009
7 JANOSIK Adam D L 1.79/510" 75/165 7 SEP 1992 HC Liberec Bili Tygri 9 APR 2009
8 JANOSIK Filip F R 1.76 /59" 75/165 6 APR 1991 Lewiston Maineiacs 9 APR 2009
12 HRIVIK Marek F L 1.88/6'2" 82/181 28 AUG 1991 MSHK Zilina 9 APR 2009
13 MARINCIN Martin D L 1.92/6'4" 82/181 18 FEB 1992 HC Kosice 9 APR 2009
14 PETRO Juraj F L 1.85/6"1" 81/179 12 OCT 1991 Banska Bystrica 9 APR 2009
16 DANISKA Tomas F L 1.78 /510" 72/159 29 MAY 1991 HK Nitra 9 APR 2009
17 SISOVSKY Peter F L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 15 AUG 1991 MHC Martin 9 APR 2009
19 MAJDAN Juraj F L 1.78 /510" 76/ 168 20 AUG 1991 HC Litvinov 9 APR 2009
20 BORTNAK Dalibor F L 1.94/6'4" 87/192 17 FEB 1991 Kamloops Blazers 9 APR 2009
22 PREISINGER Miroslav F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 3 FEB 1991 Sarnia Sting 9 APR 2009
23 STANO Tomas D L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 4 JAN 1991 HK Dukla Trencin 9 APR 2009
24 JURCO Tomas F L 1.84/6'0" 78/172 28 DEC 1992 HC Kosice 9 APR 2009
25 KENTOS Jozef F L 1.82/6'0" 73/161 8 MAR 1991 HC Slovan Usti n. Labem 9 APR 2009
26 STASTNY Andrej F L 1.92/6'4" 91/201 24 JAN 1991 HK Dukla Trencin 9 APR 2009
27 JABORNIK Henrich D R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 18 FEB 1991 HK 36 Skalica 9 APR 2009
30 PEK Tomas GK L 1.88/62" 76/168 30 MAY 1991 Slovan Bratislava 9 APR 2009

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BOHUNICKY Peter SVK 27 JUL 1955
Assistant Coach: MEGA Roman SVK 27 OCT 1970
Assistant Coach: CEPAN Jozef SVK 13 MAR 1970
General Manager: HALAK Peter SVK 26 NOV 1963
Team Leader: CHVOJKA Vlastimil SVK 5 DEC 1949
Equipment Manager: NEMCEK Juraj SVK 14 SEP 1981
Physiotherapist: CULKA Dusan SVK 14 APR 1954
Team Doctor: KUBASOVSKY Jozef SVK 29 OCT 1958
Team Staff: MICHNAC Patrik SVK 27 JUL 1972

LEGEND

D Defence
L Shoots or catches Left

DSQ Disqualified
No Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper
R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM1990SVK_33 1.0

Report Created THU 9 APR 2009 18:01
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 13 APR 2009
SWE - Sweden

B Shoots/ Height TS
o= Catches m/ftin SC SRS

Registration

1 GUSTAFSSON Johan
3 BERTILSSON Simon
5 EDMAN Niclas

7 EKMAN LARSSON Oliver
8 STYRMAN Fredrik

9 CEHLIN Patrick

10 LARSSON Adam

11 KARLSSON Martin

14 LANDESKOG Gabriel
16 LANDER Anton

17 KLINGBERG Carl

18 GUNNARSSON Filip
19 ANDERSSON Peter

20 SVENSSON PAAJARVI Magnus

21 JOHANSSON Jonathan
22 WALLEN William

24 ERIXON Tim

25 JARNKROK Calle

26 JOSEFSON Jacob

27 LINDSTROM Mattias
28 LINDBERG Oscar

30 LEHNER Robin

GK L 1.87/62" 90/198 28 FEB 1992
D L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 19 APR 1991
D L 1.90/6'3" 88/194 26 MAR 1991
D L 1.87/62" 78/172 17 JUL 1991
D L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 3 APR 1991
F R 1.79/510" 78/172 27 JUL 1991
D R 1.89/6'2" 91/201 12 NOV 1992
F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 5 JAN 1991
F L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 23 NOV 1992
F L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 24 APR 1991
F R 1.90/6'3" 93/205 28 JAN 1991
F L 1.80/511" 78/172 19 MAY 1991
D L 1.90/6'3" 88/194 13 APR 1991
F L 1.86/6"1" 91/201 12 APR 1991
F L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 30 JUN 1991
F R 1.73/5'8" 79/174 16 AUG 1991
D L 1.88/62" 86/190 24 FEB 1991
F R 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 25 SEP 1991
F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 2 MAR 1991
F L 1.92/6'4" 92/203 21 MAR 1991
F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 29 OCT 1991
GK L 1.92/6'4" 100/220 24 JUL 1991

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Farjestads BK Karlstad
Brynas IF Gavle
Farjestads BK Karlstad
Leksands IF

Lulea HF

Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Skelleftea AIK

Leksands IF

Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Timra IK

Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Farjestads BK Karlstad
Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Timra IK

Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Missisauga St. Michaels Majors
Skelleftea AIK

Brynas IF Gavle
Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Skelleftea AIK

Skelleftea AIK

Frolunda HC Gothenburg

8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
13 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009

Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LUNDH Stephan SWE 6 NOV 1959
Assistant Coach: RYHOLT Johan SWE 3JUL 1977
Assistant Coach: OHLSSON Robert SWE 9 DEC 1974
Team Leader: FRANSSON Jonas SWE 13 JUN 1967
Equipment Manager: FROST Yngve SWE 6 NOV 1952
Physiotherapist: CARLS Fredrik SWE 31 OCT 1975
Physiotherapist: BOHLIN Stefan SWE 7 MAR 1976
Team Doctor: STATTIN Jan SWE 8 NOV 1952
Team Doctor: MOGEN Leif NOR 15 SEP 1974
Team Video Coach: ENGMAN UIf SWE 14 MAY 1976
Team Staff: GRONBORG Rikard SWE 8 JUN 1968

LEGEND

D Defence
L Shoots or catches Left

DSQ Disqualified F Forward

No Jersey number Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper
R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM1990SWE_33 2.0

Report Created MON 13 APR 2009 18:49
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2009 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 9 APR 2009

P SHOOISE Date of Birth
o= Catches m/ftin S SC SRS

Registration

CAMPBELL Jack
REMPEL Brendan
FOWLER Cam
RAMAGE John
MERRILL Jon
ZUCKER Jason

CLENDENING Adam

D AMIGO Jerry
MORIN Jeremy
BROWN Chris
LYNCH Kevin
SHORE Drew
HENRION John
BOURQUE Ryan
NIETO Matt
WRENN William
VALEK David
TREAISAJ

SAMUELSSON Phillip

RYAN Kenny
MATTSON Nick
MURRAY Adam

GUMTMOTMTTMOTMTMTTMTTTMOTMOOOOOGO

~

A

Rl I Rl b b I Rl Bl s Bl

9 JAN 1992
24 APR 1991
5 DEC 1991
7 FEB 1991
3 FEB 1992
16 JAN 1992
26 OCT 1992
19 FEB 1991
16 APR 1991
3 FEB 1991
23 APR 1991
29 JAN 1991
19 JAN 1991
3 JAN 1991
5NOV 1992
16 MAR 1991
19 MAR 1991
4 FEB 1991
26 JUN 1991
10 JUL 1991
25 OCT 1991

USA - USA

Height

1.85/6"1" 77/170
1.88/62" 90/198
1.88/62" 87/192
1.83/6'0" 86/190
1.93/6'4" 86/190
1.78 /510" 77 /170
1.80/5"11" 87 /192
1.78 /510" 87 /192
1.85/6'"1" 87/192
1.88/62" 91/201
1.85/6'"1" 87/192
1.88/6'2" 90/198
1.80/511" 91/201
1.73/58" 75/165
1.80/5"11" 78/172
1.85/6'1" 90/198
1.88/62" 93/205
1.73/58" 71/157
1.88/6'2" 88/194
1.80/5"11" 91/201
1.83/6'0" 80/176
1.88/62" 91/201

28 MAR 1991

US National U17
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U17
US National U17
US National U17
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
US National U17
US National U18
US National U18
US National U18
Chicago Steel

US National U18
US National U18
US National U18

8 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
8 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
9 APR 2009
8 APR 2009

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ROLSTON Ron USA 14 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach: CASSIDY Chadd USA 5MAY 1973
Team Leader: HALL Bill USA 27 AUG 1946
Equipment Manager: MELDRUM Nick USA 15 DEC 1983
Physiotherapist: HODGES Jason USA 5 SEP 1975
Team Doctor: HOLSCHEN Jolie USA 19 APR 1973
LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM1990USA_33 1.0 Report Created THU 9 APR 2009 4:51 Page 1/1



WO

RLD U18

CHAMPIONSHIP

USA

Fargo-Moorhead

IIHF World U18 Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

No Name

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of MON 20 APR 2009
Including Game 31

CAN - Canada

Pos GP G A

PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 O HAGAN Bryce GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 McNABB Brayden D 6 0 O 0 2 +4 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 DESPRES Simon D 6 0 2 2 8 +5 0 0 0 8 0.00
5 GUDBRANSON Erik D 6 1 3 4 0 +5 0 1 0 6 16.67
6 ELLIOTT Stefan D 6 0 2 2 0 +5 0 0 0 3 0.00
8 CONNOLLY Brett F 6 3 3 6 4 +5 1 0 0 15 20.00
9 OREILLY Ryan F 6 2 3 5 0 +3 0 1 0 16 1250

10 KASSIAN Zack F 6 2 3 5 0 +2 0 0 0 16 1250

11 HOLLAND Peter F 6 1 4 5 8 +5 0 0 0 5 20.00

12 OLSEN Dylan D 6 2 2 4 14 +4 0 2 0 23 870

14 FROESE Byron F 6 4 3 7 4 +6 1 1 0 18 2222

15 MITCHELL Garrett F 6 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

16 FERRARO Landon F 5 2 2 4 2 +4 0 0 0 9 2222

17 McFARLAND John F 6 3 5 8 6 +7 0 0 0 26 1154

18 HISHON Joey F 6 5 5 10 0 +6 1 2 0 22 2273

21 EAKIN Cody F 6 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 22 9.09

22 HAMILTON Curtis F 6 1 4 5 4 +5 0 1 0 13 7.69

23 CLIFFORD Kyle F 6 0 O 0 16 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

24 de HAAN Calvin D 6 0 6 6 0 +6 0 0 0 14 0.00

25 WEREK Ethan F 6 4 2 6 6 +4 1 3 0 17 2353

26 DOHERTY Taylor D 6 0 O 0 8 +4 0 0 0 2 0.00

30 ZADOR Michael GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 O HAGAN Bryce 6 6 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000

30 ZADOR Michael 6 6 6 371:10 100.00 15 202 217 93.09 242 042

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS  Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1990CAN_83 11.0

Report Created MON 20 APR 2009 3:44
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2009 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
USA
Fargo-Moorhead

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 19 APR 2009
Including Game 29

CZE - Czech Republic
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM + - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 NOVOTNY Filip GK 6 0 O 0o 4 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 POLASEK Adam D 6 2 3 5 10 +1 1 1 0 11 18.18
4 HORAK Oldrich D 6 0 O 0 6 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 MUSIL David D 6 0 1 1 6 -6 0 0 0 8 0.00
7 HONEJSEK Antonin F 6 4 2 6 2 0 1 2 0 15 26.67
8 KREJCI Daniel D 6 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 RUZICKA Dan D 5 0 1 1 4 -5 0 0 0 5 0.00
10 RACHUNEK Tomas F 6 1 2 3 4 4 0 1 0 10 10.00
11 STRAKA Petr F 6 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 10 0.00
12 HLINKA Michal F 6 0 2 2 6 -1 0 0 0 15 0.00
14 PALAT Ondrej F 6 1 0 1 2 -2 0 1 0 4 25.00
15 JERABEK Jakub D 6 1 1 2 22 0 0 0 1 8 1250
17 SOUDEK Robin F 6 1 1 2 6 -2 0 1 0 17 588
18 CULEK Jakub F 6 0 1 1 4 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
19 TUMA David F 6 0 O 0 4 4 0 0 0 2 0.00
20 POLETIN Michal F 6 1 2 3 2 -3 0 0 0 10 10.00
23 HORAK Roman F 6 2 1 3 4 -5 0 0 0 18 11.11
24 ORSAVA Jakub F 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
25 HERMAN Radim F 6 1 1 2 30 -2 0 1 0 11 9.09
26 DOLEZAL Ondrej D 6 0 O 0 6 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00
27 NESTRASIL Andrej F 6 2 2 4 6 0 2 2 0 29 6.9
29 MRAZEK Petr GK 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
30 MAZANEC Marek GK 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

1 NOVOTNY Filip 6 6 5 245:07 67.85 19 172 191 90.05 4.65 015
29 MRAZEK Petr 6 2 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
30 MAZANEC Marek 6 4 3 116:08 3215 7 58 65 89.23 3.62 012

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS  Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Net result of positive and negative participation
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of MON 20 APR 2009
Including Game 31

FIN - Finland

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 AALTONEN Mikael D 6 3 3 6 37 +1 0 3 0 13 23.08
3 HURRI Joonas D 6 0 O 0o 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
4  KIVISTO Tommi D 6 0 3 3 22 +3 0 0 0 28 0.00
5 KARMENIEMI Lauri D 6 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 8 0.00
7 HYVARINEN Ville D 6 0 2 2 0 +4 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 RISSANEN Rasmus D 6 0 O 0o 10 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
9 VATANEN Sami D 6 0 5 5 6 +6 0 0 0 26 0.00

10 PAKARINEN liro F 6 1 1 2 2 +4 0 0 0 15 6.67

11 GRANLUND Mikael F 6 2 11 13 0 +9 1 0 0 19 10.53

12 HAULA Erik F 6 3 1 4 2 -6 1 0 0 28 10.71

13 KARJALAINEN Joni F 6 2 2 4 4 +2 0 1 0 14 1429

14  MANKINEN Jesse F 6 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 3 3333

15 KUMPULAINEN Janne F 6 1 1 2 2 -2 0 0 0 12 833

16 LAAKSONEN Jere F 6 1 1 2 6 +2 0 0 0 9 11.11

18 NATTINEN Joonas F 6 1 3 4 6 -3 0 0 0o 11 9.09

20 PULKKINEN Teemu F 6 7 6 13 4 +9 2 3 0 34 2059

21 RAJALA Toni F 6 10 9 19 6 +10 3 2 2 53 18.87

22 VIRKKUNEN Valtteri F 6 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 20 0.00

28 TURTIAINEN Jaakko F 4 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 4 0.00

29 TALLBERG Teemu F 6 0 1 1 2 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

30 SUOMALAINEN Erno GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

31 ORTIO Joni GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
30 SUOMALAINEN Erno 6 6 1 60:00 16.26 1 17 18 9444 1.00 142
31 ORTIO Joni 6 6 5 308:55 83.74 15 139 154 90.26 2.91 132

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS  Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1990FIN_83 7.0
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No Name

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 19 APR 2009
Including Game 28

GER - Germany

Pos GP G A

PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 STEINHAUER Lukas GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 BITTNER Dominik D 6 0 O 0 6 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
3 LINDLBAUER Peter D 6 0 2 2 0o -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 HUFNER Benjamin D 6 1 2 3 10 -5 0 1 0 9 11.11
6 ABELTSHAUSER Konrad D 6 0 O 0 2 4 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 STEINHAUER Dennis D 6 2 2 4 4 -3 1 2 0o 11 18.18
8 PIETSCH Jan D 6 0 O 0 4 -3 0 0 0 8 0.00

10 HAUNER Norman F 6 0 4 4 2 -4 0 0 0 22 0.00

11 BRANDL Thomas F 6 1 4 5 6 -3 1 0 0 12 833

12 SCHUMACHER Dustin D 1.0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

13 HOFFLIN Mirko F 6 0 1 1 4 -5 0 0 0 9 0.00

14  KUHNHACKL Tom F 6 1 1 2 4 -3 0 0 1 16 6.25

15 NOEBELS Marcel F 6 0 O 0 0 -4 0 0 0 6 0.00

17 PIETSCH Jari F 6 0 O 0 8 -5 0 0 0 8 0.00

18 BRAUN Laurin F 6 2 2 4 6 -1 0 0 0o 18 11.11

20 OHMANN Marcel F 5 4 0 4 16 + 0 1 0 23 17.39

21 EL-SAYED Marc F 6 3 3 6 0 -5 1 2 0 22 13.64

22 PLACHTA Matthias F 6 3 2 5 6 -5 1 3 0 23 13.04

23 RIEDER Tobias F 6 1 3 4 8 -3 0 0 0 10 10.00

24  WAITL Maximilian D 6 1 0 1 6 -3 0 1 0 3 3333

26 BOGNER Julian F 6 1 2 3 2 7 0 0 0 7 14.29

30 HALOSCHAN Dustin GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 STEINHAUER Lukas 6 6 6 324:22 89.02 28 178 206 86.41 5.18 024

30 HALOSCHAN Dustin 6 6 1 40:00 1098 8 19 27 70.37 12.00 024

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS  Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1990GER_83 6.0
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NOR - Norway
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 EIKELAND Torbjorn D 6 0 O 0 6 -5 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 SKAARBERG Tobias D 6 0 1 1 4 -10 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai D 6 0 2 2 18 -10 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 BACHER Jens Ulrik D 6 0 O 0 6 -7 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 MADSO Kenneth D 4 0 2 2 4 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
8 LJOSTAD Henrik D 6 0 O 0 6 -9 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 STENE Andreas F 6 0 O 0 2 9 0 0 0 3 0.00
10 ANDERSEN Robin F 6 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
12 FUSDAHL Tor Egil F 6 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 20.00
14 JUELL Rasmus F 6 3 2 5 10 -7 0 3 0 23 13.04
15 ROSSELI OLSEN Mats F 6 1 5 6 10 -12 1 1 0 14 714
16 HAGA Michael F 6 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
18 OLDEN Sondre F 6 2 1 3 2 -4 1 2 0 22 909
19 LINDAHL Magnus F 6 1 1 2 4 -5 1 0 0 6 16.67

21 BREKKE Simen F 4 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 9 0.00

22 OPPOYEN Jonas F 6 3 0 3 4 9 0 2 0o 11 2727

24 BORRESEN Eirik F 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

26 ROSTE FOSSEN Petter F 6 1 0 1 2 -8 0 0 0 5 20.00

27 HOLLSTEDT Hans Kristian F 4 0 O 0 2 -8 0 0 0 8 0.00

28 KRISTOFFERSEN Jon-Rene D 6 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 1 0.00

29 NYGAARD Chris-Henrik GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 VOLDEN Lars GK 6 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 NYGAARD Chris-Henrik 6 6 3 138:07 38.57 17 97 114 85.09 7.39 015
30 VOLDEN Lars 6 6 5 220:00 61.43 22 186 208 8942 6.00 015

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS  Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1990NOR_83 5.0
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of MON 20 APR 2009
Including Game 31

RUS - Russia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
3 PIVTSAKIN Nikita D 7 0 1 1 10 +8 0 0 0 9 0.00
4 KALASHNIKOV Stanislav D 7 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 YURYEV Kirill D 7 0 O 0 8 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 KUZNETSOV Evgeni F 7 6 7 13 10 +7 0 1 0 30 20.00
8 BURMISTROV Alexander F 7 4 7 N 6 +7 0 0 1 16 25.00
9 CHVANOV Sergei F 7 3 5 8 6 +5 0 1 1 21 14.29

10 TARASENKO Vladimir F 7 8 7 15 6 +7 1 0 1 32 25.00

11 SERGEYEV Andrei D 7 0 2 2 6 +8 0 0 0 10 0.00

12 ANKUDINOV Andrei F 7 1 0 1 26 -1 0 0 0 16 6.25

13 KARPUSHKIN Alexander D 7 0 O 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0.00

14  MALINOVSKY Vladimir F 7 0 O 0 8 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

16 ZOTOV Pavel F 7 0 O 0 6 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

17 KABANOV Kirill F 7 4 7 11 18 +5 2 2 0 26 1538

21 BOCHKAREYV Konstantin D 7 0 O 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

22 ZAYTSEV Nikita D 7 1 4 5 14 +7 0 1 0 14.29

23  KITSYN Maxim F 7 4 4 8 16 +7 3 2 0 25 16.00

25 DVURECHENSKY Nikita F 7 0 O 0 6 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00

26 GUBAREV Danil F 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

27 SOLOVYOQV Stanislav F 7 0 O 0 4 + 0 0 0 5 0.00

28 ORLOV Dmitri D 7 2 2 4 6 +7 0 2 0o 18 11.11

29 BOBKOV Igor GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 GARIPOV Emil GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 BOBKOV Igor 7 7 6 360:00 85.71 20 254 274 9270  3.33 1562
30 GARIPQOV Emil 7 7 1 60:00 1429 1 23 24 9583 1.00 041

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS  Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1990RUS_83 8.0
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No Name

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 19 APR 2009
Including Game 27

SUI - Switzerland

Pos GP G A PTS

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 CONZ Benjamin GK 6 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MARET Mathieu D 6 1 1 2 8 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
5 LOFFEL Romain D 6 0 4 4 12 5 0 0 0 19 0.00
6 ERNI Samuel D 6 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 STEINER Nicholas D 5 0 O 0 2 7 0 0 0 4 0.00
9 SCHAPPI Reto F 6 3 3 6 2 3 0 3 0 12 25.00

10 METTLER Thomas D 6 1 2 3 8 -3 0 1 0 8 12,50

11 CAMPERCHIOLI Luca D 5 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

13 ANTONIETTI Benjamin F 6 1 2 3 0o -2 1 1 0 9 11.11

14 ENGLER Renato F 6 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 13 0.00

17 NIEDERREITER Nino F 6 3 3 6 16 -2 2 1 0 22 13.64

19 McGREGOR Ryan F 5 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 14 714

20 SCHMUTZ Reto F 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 BERGER Nils F 5 1 1 2 4 41 0 1 0 12 833

22 SCHERWEY Tristan F 6 3 2 5 14 0 0 1 0 13 23.08

23 WALSER Samuel F 6 1 1 2 8 -4 0 0 0 12 833

24 HAAS Gaetan F 6 2 3 5 0 +2 0 2 0 19 10.53

25 TRUTMANN Dario D 6 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 20.00

26 KELLER Samuel F 6 0 O 0 0 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00

27 BARTSCHI Sven F 6 1 2 3 2 -2 0 0 0 9 11.11

28 ROSSI Matthias F 6 1 0 2 -2 0 0 0 7 14.29

30 SARKIS Leon GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 CONZ Benjamin 6 6 6 327:28 9133 27 189 216 87.50 4.95 024

30 SARKIS Leon 6 6 1 31:.06 867 7 20 27 74.07 13.50 023

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS  Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1990SUI_83 9.0
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ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 19 APR 2009
Including Game 27

SVK - Slovakia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HOLLY Juraj GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 GRMAN Kristian D 6 0 O 0 20 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 IMRICH Michal D 6 0 1 1 16 -5 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 BOBOCKY Miroslav F 6 1 0 1 4 -6 0 1 0 10 10.00
5 KOZAK Lukas D 6 0 O 0 6 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 VANDAS Michael F 6 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 13 1538
7 JANOSIK Adam D 6 1 4 5 2 -6 0 0 0o 11 9.09
8 JANOSIK Filip F 4 0 O 0 0 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00

12 HRIVIK Marek F 6 2 3 5 0o -4 0 0 1 21 9.52

13  MARINCIN Martin D 6 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 5 0.00

14 PETRO Juraj F 6 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

16 DANISKA Tomas F 6 1 2 3 4 -2 1 1 0 15 6.67

17 SISOVSKY Peter F 6 1 0 1 6 -2 0 1 0 22 455

19 MAJDAN Juraj F 6 1 0 1 10 -4 0 1 0 14 714

20 BORTNAK Dalibor F 5 1 1 2 4 -2 0 0 0 3 33.33

22 PREISINGER Miroslav F 4 0 O 0o 14 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00

23 STANO Tomas D 5 1 3 4 10 -2 0 1 0 10 10.00

24 JURCO Tomas F 6 2 3 5 2 0 0 0 0o 18 11.11

25 KENTOS Jozef F 6 1 0 1 2 -6 0 0 1 12 833

26 STASTNY Andrej F 6 1 3 4 12 -6 1 1 0 8 12,50

27 JABORNIK Henrich D 6 0 O 0 8 -3 0 0 0 13 0.00

30 PEK Tomas GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 HOLLY Juraj 6 6 5 239:54 65.73 23 134 157 8535 575 024

30 PEK Tomas 6 6 4 125:06 34.27 12 74 86 86.05 5.76 014

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS  Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1990SVK_837.0
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SWE - Sweden
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 GUSTAFSSON Johan GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 BERTILSSON Simon D 6 0 1 1 6 +5 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 EDMAN Niclas D 6 0 O 0 14 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 EKMAN LARSSON Oliver D 6 2 6 8 2 43 0 1 0 20 10.00
8 STYRMAN Fredrik D 6 1 0 1 2 43 0 1 0 6 16.67
9 CEHLIN Patrick F 6 2 2 4 37 +3 0 0 0o 11 18.18

10 LARSSON Adam D 6 0 2 2 4 +4 0 0 0 10 0.00

11 KARLSSON Martin F 6 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

14 LANDESKOG Gabriel F 6 4 0 4 24 +7 1 1 0 19 21.05

16 LANDER Anton F 6 2 7 9 16 +4 0 1 0 28 714

17 KLINGBERG Carl F 6 2 2 4 0 +3 0 2 0 28 714

18 GUNNARSSON Filip F 6 0 O 0o 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

19 ANDERSSON Peter D 6 1 0 1 6 +2 0 0 0 7 14.29

20 SVENSSON PAAJARVI Magnus F 6 6 6 12 0 +6 2 2 0 33 18.18

21 JOHANSSON Jonathan F 6 0 O 0o 4 - 0 0 0 10 0.00

22  WALLEN William F 4 2 6 8 0 +1 0 1 0 17 11.76

24 ERIXON Tim D 6 3 6 9 12 +3 1 1 0 25 12.00

25 JARNKROK Calle F 6 2 7 9 4 +5 1 1 0 11 18.18

26 JOSEFSON Jacob F 6 3 4 7 2 +5 0 0 1 12 25.00

27 LINDSTROM Mattias F 6 0 O 0 4 4 0 0 0 12 0.00

28 LINDBERG Oscar F 6 0 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 10 0.00

30 LEHNER Robin GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 GUSTAFSSON Johan 6 6 2 120:00 33.74 2 54 56 96.43 1.00 242

30 LEHNER Robin 6 6 4 235:42 66.26 11 120 131 9160 2.80 132

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS  Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1990SWE_83 6.0
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USA - USA
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 CAMPBELL Jack GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 REMPEL Brendan D 7 1 1 2 0 +2 0 1 0 4 25.00
4 FOWLER Cam D 7 1 7 8 4 +8 1 1 0 14 714
5 RAMAGE John D 7 0 1 1 2 +6 0 0 0 10 0.00
6 MERRILL Jon D 7 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 ZUCKER Jason F 7 1 5 6 0 +6 0 0 0 20 5.00
8 CLENDENING Adam D 7 0 2 2 4 +4 0 0 0 7 0.00
9 D AMIGO Jerry F 7 4 9 13 8 +5 1 1 0 28 1429

11 MORIN Jeremy F 7 6 4 10 8 +6 1 5 0 30 20.00

12 BROWN Chris F 7 4 3 7 8 +6 1 1 0 24 16.67

14 LYNCH Kevin F 7 5 5 10 6 +9 1 0 0 16 3125

15 SHORE Drew F 7 2 7 9 6 +5 0 0 0 24 833

16 HENRION John F 7 2 2 4 10 +2 0 1 0 20 10.00

17 BOURQUE Ryan F 7 1 6 7 12 +4 0 0 0 32 312

18 NIETO Matt F 7 4 0 4 12 +5 1 1 0 14 2857

19  WRENN William D 7 3 0 3 0 +5 0 3 0o 11 2727

21 VALEK David F 7 1 0 1 4 +2 0 0 0 8 12.50

23 TREAISAJ F 7 2 0 2 2 +2 0 0 0 21 9.52

24 SAMUELSSON Phillip D 7 0 3 3 4 +9 0 0 0 9 0.00

26 RYAN Kenny F 7 4 1 5 6 +2 1 2 0 29 1379

27 MATTSON Nick D 7 2 3 2+ 0 0 12 833

30 MURRAY Adam GK 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 CAMPBELL Jack 7 7 5 240:58 57.46 3 89 92 96.74 0.75 26 1

30 MURRAY Adam 7 7 3 178:24 4254 9 71 80 88.75 3.03 2 41

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift G Goals

GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS  Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1990USA_83 8.0
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